

MANGALAM SEEDS LIMITED

202, SAMPADA, B/H. TULSI COMPLEX, MITHAKHALI'S SIX ROADS, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD-380 009. (GUJARAT)

PH.: 079-26447302, 26447598

Email: mangalamseeds@gmail.com, Web Site: www.mangalamseeds.com

CNI:-L01112GJ2011PLC067128

Ref No. : Date: 31st August, 2024

Date:

To
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under:

a. Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and;

b. Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Scrip Code: 539275

Please note that pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) and 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received an intimation from Mr. Narsinhbhai Jethabhai Patel (Acquirer), Person of Promoter Group of Mangalam Seeds Limited ("The Company"), regarding acquisition of 74,882 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, by way of inter se transfer by way of Gift.

The said Person of Promoter Group has also submitted the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 to the Stock Exchanges and to the Company (enclosed herewith).

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mangalam Seeds Limited

Pravinbhai Patel Managing Director DIN: 03173769

Narsinhbhai Jethabhai Patel

6-50, Navo Naveriya Vas, Maktupur, Unjha, Mehsana - 384170, Gujarat, India

Date: 31st August, 2024

To

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai-400 001

BSE Company Code: 539275

To,

The Managing Director/ Compliance officer Mangalam Seeds Limited

202, Sampada Complex,B/H Tulsi Complex, Navrangpura, Road, Mithakhali Six

Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380009

Dear Sir/ Mam,

Sub: Disclosure underRegulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, with regards to acquisition of 74,882 (Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of Mangalam Seeds Limited as inter - se transfer of shares by way of gift without any monetary consideration through off market transaction in demat Form.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

वार मियता है भोत Narsinhbhai Jethabhai Patel

(Person of Promoter Group & Acquirer)

Encl. As above

Narsinhbhai Jethabhai Patel

6-50, Navo Naveriya Vas, Maktupur, Unjha, Mehsana - 384170, Gujarat, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) & 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Mangalam Seeds Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Narsinhbhai JethabhaiPatel (PAN: ASLPP0625K)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before holdin	the acquisition/ Sale under consideration, g of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8,04,784	7.33%	7.33%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,04,784	7.33%	7.33%
Details (of acquisition/ sale	E ST V ST		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	74,882	0.68%	0.68%
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil

Narsinhbhai Jethabhai Patel

6-50, Navo Naveriya Vas, Maktupur, Unjha, Mehsana - 384170, Gujarat, India

d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	74,882	0.68%	0.68%
After th	e acquisition/sale, holding of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights	8,79,666	8.01%	8.01%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,79,666	8.01%	8.01%
market	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- / public issue / rights issue / preferential of inter-se transfer etc).	Inter se trai	nsfer (As Gift)	
Date of	acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of of intimation of allotment of shares , whichever			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 10,98,01,580/- (1,09,80,158 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 10,98,01,580/- (1,09,80,158 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
	luted share/voting capital of the TC after the uisition / sale	Rs. 10,98,01,580/- (1,09,80,158 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the companyto the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

वारिष्टिवार्य में प्रदेष

Narsinhbhai Jethabhai Patel

(Person of Promoter Group & Acquirer)

Place: Ahmedabad

Date:31/08/2024